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Abatay, Victoria K. 4TH Professor-Nursing 1267 8/18/2022 MQ: Nursing
Aguilar, Cristian 3RD Professor-Microbiology 1296 8/25/2023 MQ: Biological Sciences
Aguilar, Esteban A. TENURE Librarian - Electronic Resources 1168 7/9/2018 MQ: Library Science
Ahmed, Esha N. TENURE Professor-Economics 1181 8/27/2018 MQ: Economics
Alexander, Carolyn P. TENURE Professor-Fine Arts 614 8/19/1991 MQ: Art
Alghannam, Solene A. TENURE Professor-World Languages 989 8/25/2008 MQ: Foreign Languages
Allende, Kristina M. TENURE Professor-English 796 8/13/2001 MQ: English
Alvarez, Hans TENURE Professor-English 960 8/27/2007 MQ: English
Alvarez-Galvan, Maya E. TENURE Professor-English 758 8/14/2000 MQ: English as a Second Language
Anders, Tania M. TENURE Professor-Geology & Oceanography 1084 8/24/2015 MQ: Earth Science

Andrews, Barry L. TENURE Professor-Computer Information Systems 795 8/13/2001
MQ: Computer Information Systems 
MQ: Accounting

Ano, Gene G. TENURE Professor-Psychology 923 8/28/2006 MQ: Psychology
Aquino, Lloyd D. TENURE Professor-English 961 8/27/2007 MQ: English
Arteaga, Martin 2ND Professor-Biology 1314 8/23/2024 MQ: Biological Sciences
Atanasio, Dominick A. TENURE Professor-Computer Science 1241 2/20/2021 MQ: Computer Science
Avila, Naomi TENURE Counselor-Adult Basic Education 1106 7/1/2016 MQ: Counseling
Avila, Suzanne L. TENURE Professor-Short-Term Vocational 1252 8/19/2021 MQ: Vocational: Noncredit
Bachor, Alana A. TENURE Counselor-Counseling 1079 7/20/2015 MQ: Counseling
Bacigalupi, Stacy J. TENURE Professor-Psychology 929 8/28/2006 MQ: Psychology
Banks, Steven G. 3RD Professor-Film & Television 1290 8/25/2023 MQ: Broadcasting Technology
Barnes, Naomi T. TENURE Professor-Animal Sciences 1162 8/28/2017 MQ: Registered Veterinary Technician
Barnes, Richard TENURE Professor-Manufacturing 1250 8/19/2021 MQ: Manufacturing Technology
Barrios, Mary TENURE Counselor-Counseling 1113 8/25/2016 MQ: Counseling
Basilio, Jorge Eduardo 4TH Professor-Mathematics 1261 8/18/2022 MQ: Mathematics
Bates, Bobby J. TENURE Professor-Accounting 1133 8/29/2016 MQ: Accounting
Benoe, Christopher S. TENURE Professor-Photography 1160 8/28/2017 MQ: Photography
Berch, Kari A. TENURE Professor-Nursing 1134 8/29/2016 MQ: Nursing
Birca, Alina TENURE Professor-Mathematics 876 8/15/2005 MQ: Mathematics
Bird, Jenna M. 4TH Professor-Kinesiology 1266 8/18/2022 MQ: Kinesiology
Blacksher, Shiloh Anne B. TENURE Professor-Psychology 1092 8/24/2015 MQ: Psychology
Blyzka, John Victor TENURE Professor-Computer Information Systems 800 8/13/2001 MQ: Computer Information Systems
Boehner-Staylor, Maya C. TENURE Professor-English 831 8/13/2001 Lifetime CCC Credential: English
Boquiren, Sophie A. TENURE Professor-Nursing 1123 8/29/2016 MQ: Nursing
Borella, Frances T. TENURE Professor-Anthropology 728 8/16/1999 Lifetime CCC Credential: Anthropology

Boryta, Mark D. TENURE Professor-Geology & Oceanography 792 8/13/2001
Lifetime CCC Credential: Geology
MQ: Basic Skills - Interdisciplinary

Bowen, Robert E. TENURE Professor-Music 916 8/28/2006 MQ: Music
Bowers, Erika A. 3RD Professor-Accounting 1302 8/25/2023 MQ: Accounting
Bradley, Julie K. TENURE Counselor-DSPS 867 6/1/2005 MQ: Counseling: DSPS
Bray-Ali, Julie TENURE Professor-Earth Sciences 828 8/13/2001 MQ: Astronomy
Burman, Ema P. TENURE Professor-Learning Assistance 955 8/27/2007 MQ: Reading
Burnes, Fatemeh TENURE Professor-Fine Arts 626 8/17/1992 Lifetime CCC Credential: Fine & Applied Arts & Related Technologies
Burton, Jared P. TENURE Librarian 1077 7/1/2015 MQ: Library Science
Butler, Thomas W. TENURE Professor-Fine Arts 1029 8/29/2011 MQ: Art
Cabrera, Josh 3RD Professor-Physics & Engineering 1280 8/23/2023 MQ: Physics/Astronomy
Caldwell, Ellen C. TENURE Professor-Art History 1148 2/27/2017 MQ: Art History
Calverley, Russ TENURE Professor-Aeronautics 1203 8/20/2019 MQ: Aeronautics
Cammayo, Christina G. TENURE Professor-Nutrition, Foods 1127 8/29/2016 MQ: Nutrition
Campos, Catherine 4TH Professor-Psychiatric Tech 1265 8/18/2022 MQ: Psychiatric Technician
Cantrell, Danny TENURE Professor-Speech Communication 1032 8/29/2011 MQ: Communication Studies
Cantus, Sable 4TH Professor-Computer Information Systems 1260 8/18/2022 MQ: Computer Information Systems
Carrillo, Alex 3RD Professor-Culinary Arts 1269 2/16/2023 MQ: Restaurant Management



Case, Marissa C. TENURE Professor-Mathematics 1140 8/29/2016 MQ: Mathematics
Casian, Elizabeth TENURE Professor-American Language 1158 8/28/2017 MQ: English as a Second Language
Cevallos, Susana M. TENURE Professor-Learning Assistance 889 8/15/2005 MQ: Reading
Chamberlain, Alison G. TENURE Professor-Biology 938 8/28/2006 MQ: Biological Sciences
Chang, Chih-Ping TENURE Professor-World Languages 678 8/18/1997 MQ: Foreign Languages
Chaplot, Landry M. TENURE Professor-Adult Basic Education 1214 8/20/2019 MQ: Interdisciplincary-BS: Noncredit
Chavez, Dalia TENURE Counselor-Adult Basic Education 1102 7/1/2016 MQ: Counseling
Chavez, Dolores TENURE Professor-Mathematics 979 8/25/2008 MQ: Mathematics
Chavez, Monika K. TENURE Librarian 1190 7/1/2019 MQ: Library Science
Chavez, Raul S. TENURE Professor-History 779 8/14/2000 MQ: History
Chavez, Susan Elizabeth TENURE Professor-Restaurant Mgmt 1116 8/29/2016 MQ: Restaurant Management
Chen, Jennifer J. 3RD Professor-Art (Printmaking-Drawing) 1300 8/28/2023 MQ: Art
Chen, Jenny S. TENURE Professor-Chemistry 688 8/17/1998 MQ: Chemistry
Chen, Susie TENURE Professor-Nursing 857 8/18/2003 MQ: Nursing
Childress, Scot TENURE Professor-Mathematics 1074 8/25/2014 MQ: Mathematics
Chin, Krislam 4TH Professor-Commercial Art 1263 8/18/2022 MQ: Graphic Arts
Chiu, Paul C. TENURE Professor-Computer Information Systems 1178 8/27/2018 MQ: Computer Information Systems
Christ, Joshua M. TENURE Professor-Theater 1198 8/20/2019 MQ: Theater Arts
Christopher, Micol H. TENURE Professor-Astronomy 887 8/15/2005 MQ: Physics/Astronomy
Churchill, Diana A. TENURE Professor-Biology 1163 8/28/2017 MQ: Biological Sciences
Churchill, Peter J. TENURE Professor-English 890 8/15/2005 MQ: English

Clements, Todd G. TENURE Professor-Chemistry 1049 8/27/2012
MQ: Chemistry
MQ: Basic Skills - Interdisciplinary

Cooper, Mark J. TENURE Professor-Biology 668 8/18/1997 MQ: Biological Sciences
Cortez, Julie TENURE Instr Specialist, Writing Emp 1232 1/2/2020 MQ: DSPS
Creola, Alexandra L. 3RD Professor-Art History 1284 8/25/2023 MQ: Art History
Crichlow, Brian J. TENURE Professor-Kinesiology 1054 8/26/2013 MQ: Kinesiology
Cunningham, Missy TENURE Professor-Admin of Justice 1205 8/20/2019 MQ: Administration of Justice

Curva, Abel J. 3RD Professor-Communication 1287 8/25/2023
MQ: Basic Skills - Interdisciplinary
MQ: Communication Studies

Daland, William J. TENURE Counselor-Counseling 869 7/1/2005 MQ: Counseling
Danson, Erin J. TENURE Professor-English 1064 8/25/2014 MQ: English
Davis, Maria TENURE Professor-Fashion 897 8/15/2005 MQ: Fashion and Related Technology
Deen, Cameron N. 3RD Professor-Kinesiology 1283 8/25/2023 MQ: Kinesiology
Deines, Craig B. TENURE Professor-Fine Arts 672 8/18/1997 Lifetime CCC Credential: Fine & Applied Arts
Denny, Joe TENURE Professor-Electronics 1006 8/23/2010 MQ: Electronics
Dervishian, Danielle M. TENURE Professor-Biology 1217 8/20/2019 MQ: Biological Sciences
DeWilde, Krysten E. TENURE Professor-Mathematics 1227 8/20/2019 MQ: Mathematics
Diem, Andrea G. TENURE Professor-Philosophy 612 8/19/1991 MQ: Philosophy
Dokter, Derek W. TENURE Professor-Business Management 1202 8/20/2019 MQ: Business
Doonan, Shelley K. TENURE Professor-Hospitality Mgmt 1086 8/24/2015 Equivalency: Restaurant Management
Doshi, Dhaval P. TENURE Professor-Chemistry 1184 8/28/2017 MQ: Chemistry
Dougherty, Michelle E. TENURE Professor-English 963 8/27/2007 MQ: English
Dowdle, Michael A. TENURE Professor-Psychology 877 8/15/2005 MQ: Psychology
Duong, Alissa 3RD Professor-Communication 1286 8/25/2023 MQ: Communication Studies
Earhart, Kim TENURE Professor-History 881 8/15/2005 MQ: History
Eatman, Elisabeth N. TENURE Professor-Interior Design 934 8/28/2006 MQ: Interior Design
Ebue, Traci R. TENURE Counselor-Counseling 1236 1/11/2021 MQ: Counseling
EcheverriaNewberry, Luis A. TENURE Counselor-Veterans 1193 7/29/2019 MQ: Counseling
Edwards, William F. TENURE Professor-Mathematics 882 8/15/2005 MQ: Mathematics
Ellwood, Jeff TENURE Professor-Music 937 8/28/2006 MQ: Music
Engisch, Paulette Marie TENURE Professor-Radiologic Tech 855 7/1/2003 MQ: Radiologic Technology
Engle, Timothy A. TENURE Professor-DSPS 905 7/1/2006 MQ: Counseling: DSPS
Espy, Sheila Y. TENURE Professor-Fashion 1083 8/24/2015 MQ: Fashion and Related Technology
Esslinger, Sandra TENURE Professor-Art History 836 8/12/2002 MQ: Art History



Estrada, Maria E. TENURE Professor-English 863 8/16/2004 MQ: English

Ezzell, Sun TENURE Professor-Learning Assistance 933 8/28/2006
MQ: Learning Assistance
MQ: English

Felix, Diana TENURE Counselor-Coordinator SSSP 1013 6/6/2011 MQ: Counseling
Fero, Megan 2ND Professor-Agricultual Sciences 1312 8/23/2024 MQ: Agriculture
Ferracuti, Ricky 3RD Professor-American Sign Language 1298 8/25/2023 MQ: Sign Language, American
Fiorito, Arleen M. TENURE Professor-Nursing 775 8/14/2000 MQ: Nursing
Flameno, Bernadette M. TENURE Counselor-Counseling 1100 4/1/2016 MQ: Counseling
Flisik, Tyler J. TENURE Professor-Biology 1120 8/29/2016 MQ: Biological Sciences
Foisia, L.E. H. 2ND Professor-Basic Skills-Noncredit 1187.2 8/27/2018 MQ: Interdisciplincary-BS: Noncredit
Fowler, Jamaika L. TENURE Counselor-Counseling 1035 10/27/2011 MQ: Counseling
Fox, Jeremy S. 3RD Professor-Vocal Choral 1299 8/25/2023 MQ: Music
Freeborn, Cristina 2ND Counselor-EOPS 1307 1/1/2024 MQ: Counseling: EOPS
Fregoso, Samantha 1ST Professor-Radiologic Tech 1317 7/1/2025 MQ: Radiologic Technology
Frickert, Allie TENURE Professor-History 995 8/25/2008 MQ: History
Fukusumi, Hideki 2ND Counselor-Counseling 1308 7/1/2024 MQ: Counseling
Fuller, Jessica C. 3RD Professor-Journalism 1297 8/25/2023 Equivalency: Journalism
Fullman, Aaron 1ST Professor-Communication 1320 8/22/2025 MQ: Communication Studies
Gallarde, Marlene K. TENURE Professor-Sociology 962 8/27/2007 MQ: Sociology
Gambini, Francesca G. TENURE Professor-World Languages 1224 8/20/2019 MQ: Foreign Languages
Garcia, Daniel J. TENURE Professor-Air Conditioning/Welding 972 8/27/2007 MQ: Welding
Garcia, Urias A. TENURE Counselor-EOPS 1189 7/1/2019 MQ: Counseling
Garcia, Vanessa J. TENURE Counselor-English as a Second Language 1105 7/1/2016 MQ: Counseling
Gatillon, Jean-Pierre TENURE Professor-Sociology 1223 8/20/2019 MQ: Sociology
Gau, Jim J. TENURE Professor-Computer Information Systems 760 8/14/2000 MQ: Computer Information Systems
Genovese, Richard S. TENURE Professor-Public Safety Programs 1233 2/20/2020 MQ: Fire Technology
Gernhart, Jenny TENURE Professor-Biology 1237 2/1/2021 MQ: Biological Sciences
Gethers, Shireetha D. TENURE Professor-Child Development 1240 2/20/2021 MQ: Child Development/Early Child Education
Golden, Dafna K. TENURE Professor-Geology & Oceanography 816 8/13/2001 MQ: Geography
Golestaneh, Kamran TENURE Professor-Chemistry 998 8/25/2008 MQ: Chemistry
Gomez, F. TENURE Professor-English 1022 8/29/2011 MQ: English
Gonzalez, Maribel TENURE Counselor-English as a Second Language 1191 7/1/2019 MQ: Counseling
Greco, Vicki TENURE Counselor-Learning Disabilities 709 4/15/1999 MQ: Counseling: DSPS
Greenberg, Lauren B. 4TH Professor-American Sign Language 1255 8/18/2022 MQ: Sign Language, American
Griffith, Hugh M. TENURE Professor-Mathematics 704 8/17/1998 MQ: Mathematics
Grimstad, Ann Lee TENURE Professor-History 1090 8/24/2015 MQ: History
Guo, Hong TENURE Librarian 1057 8/26/2013 MQ: Library Science
Gutierrez, Daisy B. TENURE Counselor-Counseling 1099 4/1/2016 MQ: Counseling
Haines, Michael TEMP Professor-Respiratory Tech 1319 08/22/225 MQ: Respiratory Technologies
Hall, Martha L. TENURE Professor-Mathematics 954 8/27/2007 MQ: Mathematics
Hallsted, Christopher A. TENURE Professor-English 1088 8/24/2015 MQ: English
Harper, Michael W. TENURE Professor-English 747 8/14/2000 MQ: English
Hart, Jeremy E. TENURE Counselor-Counseling 1036 7/1/2012 MQ: Counseling
Hayward, Jason A. TENURE Counselor-Counseling 1112 8/23/2016 MQ: Counseling
Hazzard, Matthew 2ND Professor-Music 1310 8/23/2024 MQ: Music
He, Cuiwen TENURE Professor-Chemistry 1238 2/20/2021 MQ: Chemistry
Henry, Anthony J. TENURE Professor-Child Development 958 8/27/2007 MQ: Child Development/Early Child Education
Herbst, Mark A. 3RD Professor-ESL Noncredit 1285 8/25/2023 MQ: ESL: Noncredit

Heredia, Evelyn G. TENURE Counselor-Short-Term Vocational 1103 7/1/2016
MQ: Counseling
MQ: Learning Assistance

Hernandez, Corie M. TENURE Professor-Psychiatric Tech 1025 8/29/2011 MQ: Psychiatric Technician
Hernandez, Cristina M. TENURE Professor-Art History 677 8/18/1997 MQ: Art History

Hernandez, Elizabeth TENURE Counselor-DSPS 1109 8/18/2016
MQ: Counseling: DSPS
MQ: Spec Inst (DSPS): Noncredit

Hernandez, Mario TENURE Professor-Air Conditioning/Refrigeration 1213 8/20/2019 MQ: Air Conditioning, Fridge, Heat



Hernandez-Magallon, Karla Y. TENURE Professor-Sociology 1159 8/28/2017 MQ: Sociology
Hinostroza, Jennifer L. TENURE Professor-Horticulture 909 7/1/2006 MQ: Agriculture
Hoffman, Harlan L. TENURE Professor-History 878 8/15/2005 MQ: History
Hood, Mike TENURE Professor-Earth Sciences 999 8/24/2009 MQ: Physics/Astronomy
Hooper, Jaime C. TENURE Professor-Nursing 1069 8/25/2014 MQ: Nursing
Horton, Tamra Lynn TENURE Professor-English 770 8/14/2000 MQ: English
Huang, Kenneth S. TENURE Professor-Chemistry 920 8/28/2006 MQ: Chemistry
Hutchinson, James G. TENURE Professor-Respiratory Tech 1023 8/29/2011 MQ: Respiratory Technologies
Hymer, Jonathan D. TENURE Professor-Electronics 884 8/15/2005 MQ: Electronics
Impara, Carol S. TENURE Professor-Consumer Design 875 8/15/2005 MQ: Dietetics/Nutritional Science
Itani, Nadim Riad TENURE Professor-Architecture 1210 8/20/2019 MQ: Architecture
Ito Rocha Santana, Naluce TENURE Professor-Health 1131 8/29/2016 MQ: Health
Jackson, Christopher D. TENURE Professor-Kinesiology 898 8/15/2005 MQ: Kinesiology
Jaffery, Laura 3RD Professor-Business Management 1274 8/25/2023 MQ: Business
James, Steve TENURE Professor-Architecture 1047 8/27/2012 MQ: Industrial Design

Jastrab, Bob TENURE Professor-Kinesiology 829 8/13/2001
MQ: Kinesiology
Lifetime CCC Credential: Physical Fitness

Jefferson, Paul D. TENURE Professor-Admin of Justice 818 8/13/2001 MQ: Administration of Justice
Jimenez, Guadalupe 3RD Counselor-Counseling 1270 7/1/2023 MQ: Counseling
Johannsen, Jonathan D. 3RD Professor-Computer Science 1292 8/25/2023 MQ: Computer Science
Johnson, Dana M. TENURE Professor-ACCESS (Math Emphasis) 1243 4/14/2021 MQ: Speech Pathology:DSPS
Jun, Jessica K. 4TH Professor-Nursing 1257 8/18/2022 MQ: Nursing

Kaljumagi, Eric A. TENURE Professor-Mathematics 732 8/16/1999
MQ: Learning Assistance
MQ: Mathematics

Katoch, Renu R. 3RD Counselor-Noncredit 1271 7/1/2023 MQ: Counseling

Kelly, Stillman TENURE Professor-Television 1165 2/26/2018
Lifetime CCC Credential: Communication Services & Related Technology, 
including Printing

Kemp, Kurt A. TENURE Professor-World Languages 759 8/14/2000 MQ: Foreign Languages
Khan, Muhammad TENURE Professor-Physics & Engineering 561 9/10/1990 Lifetime CCC Credential: Engineering
Khoddam, Kambiz C. TENURE Professor-Mathematics 739 8/16/1999 MQ: Mathematics
Kido, Janine S. TENURE Professor-Biology 874 8/15/2005 MQ: Biological Sciences
Kim, Candice Sung TENURE Professor-Mathematics 772 8/14/2000 MQ: Mathematics
Kirchgraber, Albert G. TENURE Professor-Mathematics 734 8/16/1999 MQ: Mathematics
Klawitter, Kenneth E. TENURE Professor-Speech Communication 599 8/19/1991 MQ: Communication Studies
Knapp, Joshua M. TENURE Professor-Psychology 766 8/14/2000 MQ: Psychology
Knott, John E. TENURE Professor-Kinesiology 1119 8/29/2016 MQ: Kinesiology
Kobzoff, Fred A. TENURE Professor-Air Conditioning/Refrigeration 1093 8/24/2015 MQ: Air Conditioning, Fridge, Heat
Kojima, Tetsuro TENURE Professor-Mathematics 753 8/14/2000 MQ: Mathematics
Kolchakian, Misty R. TENURE Professor-Psychology 888 8/15/2005 MQ: Psychology
Komrosky, Joseph W. TENURE Professor-Philosophy 1208 8/20/2019 MQ: Philosophy
Kordich, Jason TENURE Professor-English 1073 8/25/2014 MQ: English
Kuchta, John G. TENURE Professor-Welding Techology 1175 8/27/2018 MQ: Welding
Kung, Alvin TENURE Professor-Chemistry 1182 8/27/2018 MQ: Chemistry
Kunkler, Connie TENURE Professor-Nursing 918 8/28/2006 MQ: Nursing
Kuo, Tiffany M. TENURE Professor-Music 1021 8/29/2011 MQ: Music
Kuroki, Hirohito TENURE Professor-Architecture 1132 8/29/2016 MQ: Architecture
Kwon, Sarah 1ST Professor-Communication 1323 08/22/225 MQ: Communication Studies
Lackey, Hilary C. TENURE Professor-Earth Sciences 1004 8/23/2010 MQ: Earth Science
Lai, Irving W. TENURE Professor-Mathematics 1094 8/24/2015 MQ: Mathematics
Lake-Bain, Carolyn L. TENURE Counselor-EOPS 1244 5/17/2021 MQ: Counseling
Lanaro, Giovanni A. TENURE Professor-Kinesiology 1085 8/24/2015 MQ: Kinesiology
Lancaster, Stephen M. TENURE Professor-Mathematics 1033 8/29/2011 MQ: Mathematics

Lane, David C. TENURE Professor-Philosophy 547 9/11/1989
Lifetime CCC Credential: Sociology, Philosophy & Religion
Lifetime CCC Credential: Language Arts & Literature

Laverty, Julie TENURE Professor-Speech Communication 1071 8/25/2014 MQ: Communication Studies



Leader, Jennifer L. TENURE Professor-American Language 928 8/28/2006 MQ: English as a Second Language
Lee, Don U. TENURE Professor-World Languages 1253 8/19/2021 MQ: Foreign Languages
Lee, Eddie K. TENURE Counselor-Counseling 907 7/1/2006 MQ: Counseling
Lee, Phebe TENURE Professor-Mathematics 973 8/27/2007 MQ: Mathematics
Leeper, Robert J. 3RD Professor-American Sign Language 1303 8/25/2023 MQ: Sign Language, American
Leung, Jenny TENURE Professor-Chemistry 915 8/28/2006 MQ: Chemistry
Lewis, Nikki TENURE Professor-Ceramics 1200 8/20/2019 MQ: Art
Li-Duong, Cindy 2ND Professor-Child Development 1313 8/23/2024 MQ: Child Development/Early Child Education
Lobb, Elizabeth A. TENURE Professor-Geology & Oceanography 698 8/17/1998 MQ: Geography
Loera-Ramirez, Dionne TENURE Professor-English 822 8/13/2001 MQ: English
Lopez, Alixandria G. TENURE Professor-Speech Communication 1220 8/20/2019 MQ: Communication Studies
Lopez, Anthony X. TENURE Professor-Biology 1179 8/27/2018 MQ: Biological Sciences
Lopez, Audra E. TENURE Professor-Animal Sciences 788 7/1/2001 MQ: Agriculture
Lopez, Danny J. TENURE Professor-Emergency Medical Services 1171 8/27/2018 MQ: Emergency Medical Technologies
Lopez, Jesse TENURE Counselor-Counseling 1110 8/18/2016 MQ: Counseling
Loredo, Jennifer M. TENURE Professor-Animal Sciences 1177 8/27/2018 MQ: Agriculture
Louie, Charis E. TENURE Professor-Psychology 756 8/14/2000 MQ: Psychology
Loyd, Rene C. TENURE Professor-Mathematics 716 8/16/1999 MQ: Mathematics
Lujan, Angel TENURE Counselor-Counseling 714 7/1/1999 MQ: Counseling
Lynes, Billie A. TENURE Professor-Nursing 927 8/28/2006 MQ: Nursing
Mac Donald, Jennifer L. TENURE Professor-Histotechnology 784 1/5/2001 MQ: Diagnostic Medical Technology
Macias, Melissa J. TENURE Professor-Fine Arts 1050 8/27/2012 MQ: Art
Madrid, Raul TENURE Professor-Political Science 1206 8/20/2019 MQ: Political Science
Maestro, Patricia TENURE Counselor-Counseling 864 8/26/2004 MQ: Counseling
Mageean, Michael J. TENURE Professor-English 755 8/14/2000 MQ: English
Mah, David TENURE Professor-Emergency Medical Services 1104 7/1/2016 MQ: Emergency Medical Technologies
Mahjoor, Parisa TENURE Professor-Chemistry 1144 8/29/2016 MQ: Chemistry
Mahmoud, Eugene TENURE Professor-Physics & Engineering 1081 8/24/2015 MQ: Engineering
Marsella, Michael J. 3RD Professor-Chemistry 1294 8/25/2023 MQ: Chemistry
Marston, Karen L. TENURE Professor-Music 1141 8/29/2016 MQ: Music
Martinez, Regina V. TENURE Professor-Business Management 1062 8/25/2014 MQ: Business
Mason, Martin TENURE Professor-Physics & Engineering 837 8/12/2002 MQ: Physics/Astronomy
Mbuthi, Stanley W. TENURE Counselor-Counseling 683 7/1/1998 MQ: Counseling
Mc Cormick, Betsy TENURE Professor-English 604 8/19/1991 MQ: English
Mc Mullin, Janet E. TENURE Professor-Mathematics 573 9/10/1990 MQ: Mathematics
McCall, Andreana Y. TENURE Professor-English 1247 8/19/2021 MQ: English
McDaniel, Larry E. TENURE Professor-Ethnic Studies 1251 8/19/2021 MQ: Ethnic Studies
McFaul, Jason D. TENURE Professor-English 742 8/16/1999 MQ: English
McGuire, Mary C. TENURE Professor-Art History 1195 8/20/2019 MQ: Art History
McKee, Catherine L. TENURE Professor-Paralegal 646 8/14/1995 MQ: Law

McLeod, Jasmine L. TENURE Professor-Speech Communication 1154.5 8/28/2017
MQ: Basic Skills - Interdisciplinary
MQ: Communication Studies

Medrano, BM TENURE Professor-History 1225 8/20/2019 MQ: History
Mejia Gonzalez, Estela M. TENURE Professor-Child Development 1170 8/27/2018 MQ: Child Development/Early Child Education
Melendez, Lucie TENURE Professor-Child Development 1173 8/27/2018 MQ: Child Development/Early Child Education
Mendelsohn, David M. 3RD Professor-Psychology 1301 8/25/2023 MQ: Psychology
Mestas, Sara M. TENURE Counselor-SSSP 1101 4/4/2016 MQ: Counseling
Metter, Jean M. TENURE Professor-Nutrition, Foods 724 8/16/1999 MQ: Dietetics/Nutritional Science
Meyer, Elizabeta B. TENURE Professor-Biology 809 8/13/2001 MQ: Biological Sciences
Miho, Dana TENURE Professor-English as a Second Language 1065 8/25/2014 MQ: English as a Second Language
Miller, Carrie S. TENURE Professor-Chemistry 1212 8/20/2019 MQ: Chemistry
Miller, John D. TENURE Professor-Physics & Engineering 1228 8/20/2019 MQ: Physics/Astronomy
Miller, Kenneth J. TENURE Professor-Electronics 1020 8/29/2011 MQ: Electronics
Mirman, David H. TENURE Professor-Biology 761 8/14/2000 MQ: Biological Sciences
Mitchell, Tom 3RD Professor-DSPS 1254 8/1/2022 MQ: Disabled/Handicapped:Noncredit



Molla, Meklit A. 3RD Counselor-Umoja/Aspire 1272 7/1/2023 MQ: Counseling
Montes, Randy R. 3RD Professor-Welding Techology 1276 8/25/2023 MQ: Welding

Morales, Lisa M. TENURE Professor-Mathematics 1142 8/29/2016
MQ: Basic Skills - Interdisciplinary
MQ: Mathematics

Morgan, Jay P. TENURE Professor-Photography 1226 8/20/2019 MQ: Photography
Mrofka, David D. TENURE Professor-Earth Sciences 1018 8/29/2011 MQ: Earth Science
Muniz, Edgar TENURE Professor-English 1095 8/24/2015 MQ: English
Muniz, Laura A. TENURE Counselor-DREAM 872 8/5/2005 MQ: Counseling
Myers, Richard M. TENURE Professor-English 1024 8/29/2011 MQ: English
Nakamatsu, Stacie Y. TENURE Counselor-Counseling 1078 7/13/2015 MQ: Counseling
Nakamura, Amy Bates TENURE Professor-Dance 880 8/15/2005 MQ: Dance
Nassar, Sam H. TENURE Counselor-Counseling 1003 7/1/2010 MQ: Counseling
Nava, Michelle P. TENURE Professor-English 1216 8/20/2019 MQ: English
Nazzal, Jane TENURE Professor-English 1041 8/27/2012 MQ: English
Necke, Donna M. TENURE Professor-Adult Basic Education 1126 8/29/2016 MQ: Interdisciplincary-BS: Noncredit
Neel, Monique TENURE Professor-Radiologic Tech 921 8/28/2006 MQ: Radiologic Technology
Neely, Samantha R. 3RD Professor-Kinesiology 1293 8/25/2023 MQ: Kinesiology
Nejad, Iraj B. TENURE Professor-Chemistry 630 8/17/1992 MQ: Chemistry
Netsawang, Pison 3RD Professor-Construction Technology 1281 8/25/2023 MQ: Construction Technology
Ngo, Michael TENURE Counselor-English as a Second Language 1108 7/18/2016 MQ: Counseling
Nguyen, Bao-Chi T. TENURE Professor-Mathematics 1009 8/23/2010 MQ: Mathematics
Nguyen, Hoang-Quyen TENURE Professor-Mathematics 1211 8/20/2019 MQ: Mathematics
Nguyen, Loni TENURE Professor-Biology 764 8/14/2000 MQ: Biological Sciences
Nguyen, Thang X. TENURE Professor-Chemistry 1072 8/25/2014 MQ: Chemistry
Nichols, Sarah R. TENURE Professor-Physics & Engineering 1174 8/27/2018 MQ: Physics/Astronomy
Nixon, Bruce J. TENURE Professor-Mental Health 740 8/16/1999 MQ: Psychiatric Technician
Norvell, John M. TENURE Professor-Anthropology 1129 8/29/2016 MQ: Anthropology
Nunez, Annie 3RD Professor-Mental Health 1275 8/25/2023 MQ: Addiction Paraprofessional
O'Brien, Paul P. TENURE Professor-English 731 8/16/1999 MQ: English
Olds, Jennifer L. TENURE Professor-English 991 8/25/2008 MQ: English
Ortega, Sonia E. TENURE Professor-English as a Second Language 1234 8/20/2020 MQ: English as a Second Language
Ott, Serena E. TENURE Professor-World Languages 1048 8/27/2012 MQ: Foreign Languages
Padilla, Maya K. TENURE Professor-Registered Vet Tech 1016 8/29/2011 MQ: Registered Veterinary Technician
Palacios Mejia, Maura E. TENURE Professor-Biology 1248 8/19/2021 MQ: Biological Sciences

Paniagua, Cesia T. 4TH Professor-Registered Vet Tech 1259 8/18/2022
MQ: Registered Veterinary Technician
MQ: Basic Skills - Interdisciplinary

Pedersen, Kirk L. TENURE Professor-Fine Arts 696 8/17/1998 MQ: Art

Pellitteri, John C. TENURE Professor-Psychology 710 5/15/1999
MQ: Counseling
MQ: Psychology

Perea, Chaz TENURE Professor-Horticulture 1143 8/29/2016 MQ: Agriculture
Perez, Anabel TENURE Counselor-Counseling 945 4/2/2007 MQ: Counseling
Perez, Christopher G. TENURE Professor-Mathematics 996 8/25/2008 MQ: Mathematics
Perez, Jason T. TENURE Professor-Photography 1059 8/26/2013 MQ: Photography
Perez-Garcia, Julie A. TENURE Counselor-Counseling 713 7/1/1999 MQ: Counseling
Pestana, Valerie E. 3RD Professor-Real Estate 1282 8/25/2023 MQ: Real Estate

Pham, Thuy Vi TENURE Professor-Speech Communication 1176 8/27/2018
MQ: Basic Skills - Interdisciplinary
MQ: Communication Studies

Phillips, Jamie K. TENURE Professor-Animal Sciences 988 8/25/2008 MQ: Agriculture
Pierce, Aaron 2ND Professor-Aeronautics 1309 8/23/2024 MQ: Aeronautics
Piluso, Robert TENURE Professor-English 1128 8/29/2016 MQ: English
Ponce, Heather R. TENURE Professor-DSPS 1166 7/1/2018 MQ: DSPS
Poulter, Shane W. TENURE Counselor-Counseling 942 2/12/2007 MQ: Counseling
Powell, Chara N. TENURE Professor-Psychology 1082 8/24/2015 MQ: Psychology
Presch, Melissa J. TENURE Professor-Biology 981 8/25/2008 MQ: Biological Sciences
Prutyanov, Victor 3RD Professor-Chemistry 1279 8/25/2023 MQ: Chemistry



Purcell, Robert T. TENURE Professor-Kinesiology 1030 8/29/2011 MQ: Kinesiology
Quintana-Mullane, Kimberly TENURE Professor-English 862 8/16/2004 MQ: English
Radabaugh, Becky 1st Professor-Histotechnology 1318 8/13/2025 MQ: Biological Sciences
Rahbar, Yashar 3RD Professor-Psychology 1289 8/25/2023 MQ: Psychology
Ramirez Catalan, Briseida I. TENURE Professor-Adults with Disabilities 1242 2/20/2021 MQ: Older Adults: Noncredit
Razo, Angelica 3RD Professor-Psychiatric Tech 1278 8/25/2023 MQ: Psychiatric Technician
Revell, Timothy K. TENURE Professor-Biology 735 8/16/1999 MQ: Biological Sciences
Rexach, Carmen E. TENURE Professor-Biology 893 8/15/2005 MQ: Biological Sciences
Reyes James, Mary-Ellen TENURE Professor-Psychiatric Tech 693 8/17/1998 MQ: Psychiatric Technician
Reyes, Eloise M. TENURE Counselor-DSPS 1037 7/1/2012 MQ: Counseling: DSPS
Reynolds, Franklin TENURE Professor-Speech Communication 1155 8/28/2017 MQ: Communication Studies
Richardson, Lanny R. TENURE Professor-Air Conditioning/Welding 643 8/14/1995 Equivalency: Air Conditioning
Rickard, Malcolm J. TENURE Professor-Physics & Engineering 984 8/25/2008 MQ: Physics/Astronomy
Rillorta, Linda C. TENURE Professor-Sociology 549 9/11/1989 Lifetime CCC Credential: Sociology 
Rincon, Carla 3RD Professor-Nursing 1304 8/25/2023 MQ: Nursing
Rincon, Priscilla TENURE Professor-Emergency Medical Services 1187 8/27/2018 MQ: Emergency Medical Technologies
Rios-Alvarado, Eva M. TENURE Librarian 1107 7/5/2016 MQ: Library Science
Rivas, Antonio M. TENURE Counselor-EOPS 871 7/28/2005 MQ: Counseling: EOPS
Rivas, Hector E. TENURE Professor-Commercial Art 974 8/27/2007 MQ: Commercial Art
Rivas, Karla F. TENURE Professor-Mathematics 1089 8/24/2015 MQ: Mathematics
Rivera, David TENURE Professor-Kinesiology 1114 8/29/2016 MQ: Kinesiology
Rivera, Kelly A. TENURE Professor-Political Science 1125 8/29/2016 MQ: Political Science
Rivers, Deborah A. TENURE Professor-Mathematics 634 8/17/1992 MQ: Mathematics

Robinson, Carolyn TENURE Professor-Physics & Engineering 932 8/28/2006
MQ: Engineering
MQ: Learning Assistance

Robles, Irene P. 4TH Professor-American Sign Language 1258 8/18/2022 MQ: Sign Language, American
Rodriguez Anzora, Elmer E. TENURE Counselor-Counseling 1188 7/1/2019 MQ: Counseling
Rogus, Linda R. TENURE Professor-Aeronautics 883 8/15/2005 MQ: Aeronautics
Rojas, Rubilena TENURE Professor-Kinesiology 1075 8/25/2014 MQ: Kinesiology
Romero, Oscar A. TENURE Professor-Nursing 917 8/28/2006 MQ: Nursing
Roueintan, Masoud M. TENURE Professor-Chemistry 1135 8/29/2016 MQ: Chemistry
Rowley, Dianne L. TENURE Professor-Learning Assistance 1040 8/27/2012 MQ: Learning Assistance
Rudraraju, Prahas 1ST Professor-Ethnic Studies 1315 2/21/2025 MQ: Ethnic Studies
Ruh, Lani S. TENURE Professor-Kinesiology 1230 8/20/2019 MQ: Kinesiology
Ruh, Marc T. TENURE Professor-Kinesiology 679 8/18/1997 MQ: Kinesiology

Salinger, Aaron M. TENURE Professor-World Languages 1027 8/29/2011
MQ: Ethnic Studies
MQ: Foreign Languages

Saller, Brandon D. TENURE Professor-Physics & Engineering 1201 8/20/2019 MQ: Engineering
Samel, Kolap S. TENURE Librarian 1192 7/1/2019 MQ: Library Science
Sanchez, Andrew A. TENURE Professor-Psychiatric Tech 804 8/13/2001 MQ: Psychiatric Technician
Sanchez, Hector TENURE Counselor-EOPS 908 7/1/2006 MQ: Counseling: EOPS
Sanchez, Ivan D. 3RD Professor-Sociology 1277 8/25/2023 MQ: Sociology
Sanchez, Juan C. TENURE Professor-Kinesiology 896 8/15/2005 MQ: Kinesiology
Sanchez, Lizbet TENURE Professor-World Languages 986 8/25/2008 MQ: Foreign Languages
Sandoval, CLS TENURE Professor-Speech Communication 980 8/25/2008 MQ: Communication Studies
Santacruz, Rudy A. TENURE Counselor-Counseling 1111 8/23/2016 MQ: Counseling
Santillan, Yvette 3RD Counselor-Counseling 1273 8/25/2023 MQ: Counseling
Sardinas, Ignacio TENURE Professor-Architecture 993 8/25/2008 MQ: Architecture
Schnurbusch, Karen S. TENURE Professor-Physical Sciences 853 8/12/2002 MQ: Physics/Astronomy
Scott, Brian P. TENURE Professor-Agricultual Sciences 787 7/1/2001 MQ: Agriculture
Scott, Sarah P. TENURE Professor-Biology 966 8/27/2007 MQ: Biological Sciences
Shackelford, Stephan TENURE Professor-Aeronautics 1005 8/23/2010 MQ: Aeronautics
Shear, Michelle J. TENURE Professor-Dance 1118 8/29/2016 MQ: Dance
Shiff, Jason A. 4TH Professor-Radio 1218 8/20/2019 MQ: Broadcasting Technology
Shutt, Ronda K. 3RD Professor-Accounting 1288 8/25/2023 MQ: Accounting



Silva, Lawrence M. TENURE Professor-Learning Assistance 899 8/15/2005 MQ: Reading
Simon, Curtis M. TENURE Professor-Political Science 1000 8/24/2009 MQ: Political Science
Simonsen, Walter 1ST Professor-Music 1322 8/22/2025 MQ: Music
Smith, Cuyler H. TENURE Professor-Fine Arts 1186 8/27/2018 MQ: Art
Somers, Bernard M. TENURE Counselor-Counseling 1096 9/21/2015 MQ: Counseling
Soriano, Venus L. TENURE Professor-Short-Term Vocational 1164 8/28/2017 MQ: Vocational: Noncredit
Springfield, Cristina S. TENURE Librarian - Learning Resources 1235 1/4/2021 MQ: Library Science
Staley, Garett H. TENURE Professor-Alcohol & Drug Counseling 1136 8/29/2016 MQ: Addiction Paraprofessional

Stewart-Thomas, Michelle L. TENURE Professor-Sociology 956 8/27/2007
MQ: Ethnic Studies
MQ: Sociology

Stone, James R. TENURE Professor-Political Science 994 8/25/2008 MQ: Political Science
Strope, Byron P. TENURE Professor-Aeronatuics 607 8/19/1991 MQ: Aeronautics
Stubbe, Robert G. 4TH Professor-Computer Information Systems 1264 8/18/2022 MQ: Library Science
Summers, Melody L. TENURE Professor-Mathematics 900 1/6/2006 MQ: Mathematics
Sun, Christine H. TENURE Professor-Mathematics 821 8/13/2001 MQ: Mathematics
Swartz, Pauline S. TENURE Librarian 941 9/11/2006 MQ: Library Science
Takashima, Tim TENURE Professor-Mathematics 769 8/14/2000 MQ: Mathematics
Tan, Cara N. TENURE Professor-Psychology 1229 8/20/2019 MQ: Psychology
Tapia, Raul TENURE Professor-Welding Techology 1183 8/27/2018 MQ: Welding

Tellez, April M. TENURE Professor-History 985 8/25/2008
Equivalency: Ethnic Studies
MQ: History

Terania, JET 3RD Professor-Nursing 1291 8/25/2023 MQ: Nursing
Thankamushy, Sunil TENURE Professor-Commercial Art 1063 8/25/2014 MQ: Commercial Art
Tharp, Nathan M. TENURE Professor-Music 1121 8/29/2016 MQ: Music
Thomas, Antoine N. TENURE Counselor-Counseling 906 7/1/2006 MQ: Counseling
Thomas, Jim TENURE Professor-English 701 8/17/1998 MQ: English
Ton, Chan-Phuong N. TENURE Counselor-Counseling 870 7/1/2005 MQ: Counseling
Toscano, Silvia 1ST Professor-Ethnic Studies 1321 8/22/2025 MQ: Ethnic Studies
Tran, Frank V. TENURE Professor-Mathematics 847 8/12/2002 MQ: Mathematics
Tran, Niki A. TENURE Professor-Interior Design 1014 8/29/2011 MQ: Interior Design
Trejo, Lyssette C. TENURE Counselor-Counseling 1001 1/2/2009 MQ: Counseling
Troxell, Cameron G. TENURE Professor-Mathematics 806 8/13/2001 MQ: Mathematics
Trull, Stephen T. TENURE Professor-Political Science 798 8/13/2001 MQ: Political Science
Truttmann, Janet TENURE Professor-Chemistry 852 8/12/2002 MQ: Chemistry
Tsurumi, Keiko TENURE Professor-World Languages 1156 8/28/2017 Equivalency: Foreign Languages
Tull, Amy E. TENURE Professor-Psychiatric Tech 1122 8/29/2016 MQ: Psychiatric Technician
Turcios, Ana Silva TENURE Counselor-CalWORKs 1098 1/4/2016 MQ: Counseling
Uranga, Jaime F. TENURE Professor-Electronics 971 8/27/2007 MQ: Electronics
Uyeki, Chisato TENURE Librarian 975 8/27/2007 MQ: Library Science
Uyeno, Gary J. TENURE Professor-Registered Vet Tech 711 7/1/1999 MQ: Registered Veterinary Technician
Valdes, Steven TENURE Professor-Accounting 1117 8/29/2016 MQ: Accounting
Valdez, Edward S. TENURE Professor-Public Safety Programs 1249 8/19/2021 MQ: Fire Technology
Valdez, Jessica TENURE Counselor-Athletics 1167 7/1/2018 MQ: Counseling
Vane, Sierra J. TENURE Professor-Political Science 1130 8/29/2016 MQ: Political Science
Vayo, Louis D. TENURE Professor-Economics 1169 8/27/2018 MQ: Economics
Vazquez, Michael 1ST Professor-Ethnic Studies 1316 2/21/2025 MQ: Ethnic Studies
Velazquez, Lorena U. TENURE Counselor-Short-Term Vocational 1147 1/17/2017 MQ: Counseling
Versace, Emily J. TENURE Counselor-Counseling 1076 7/1/2015 MQ: Counseling
Vo, Tuan A. TENURE Professor-Computer Science 750 8/14/2000 MQ: Computer Science
Vu, Benjamin P. TENURE Professor-Short-Term Vocational 1207 8/20/2019 MQ: Vocational: Noncredit
Wakefield, Jeffrey W. TENURE Professor-Mathematics 751 8/14/2000 MQ: Mathematics
Walker, Ann TENURE Professor-American Sign Language 1204 8/20/2019 MQ: Sign Language, American
Walker, Becca TENURE Professor-Geology & Oceanography 912 8/28/2006 MQ: Earth Science

Walker, Lori Ann TENURE Professor-Philosophy 773 8/14/2000
MQ: Learning Assistance
MQ: Philosophy



Wang, Allen C. TENURE Counselor-Counseling 1097 9/28/2015 MQ: Counseling
Ward, Liz TENURE Professor-Kinesiology 721 8/16/1999 MQ: Kinesiology
Wasson, Shari TENURE Professor-Fine Arts 1031 8/29/2011 MQ: Art
Weatherilt, Sandra E. TENURE Professor-Nurtition, Foods 819 8/13/2001 MQ: Dietetics/Nutritional Science
Webb, Craig A. TENURE Professor-Physical Sciences 694 8/17/1998 MQ: Earth Science
Weber, Sam 2ND Professor-Geology & Oceanography 1311 8/23/2024 MQ: Geography
Weidner, Ned B. TENURE Professor-English 1124 8/29/2016 MQ: English

Wheeler, Daniel L. TENURE Professor-Learning Assistance 1015 8/29/2011
MQ: English
MQ: Learning Assistance

White-Tremazi, Shelby L. TENURE Professor-Education for Older Adults 1199 8/20/2019 MQ: Older Adults: Noncredit
Wiesner, Mary-Rose TENURE Professor-Respiratory Tech 832 7/1/2002 MQ: Respiratory Technologies
Willis, Roger K. TENURE Professor-Speech Communication 1060 8/26/2013 MQ: Communication Studies
Wohlgezogen, Laura M. TENURE Professor-Mathematics 1151 8/28/2017 MQ: Mathematics
Wood, Abby A. TENURE Professor-Business Administration 1061 8/25/2014 MQ: Law
Woolery, Emily R. TENURE Librarian 781 8/28/2000 MQ: Library Science
Wright, Carola Z. TENURE Professor-Biology 807 8/13/2001 MQ: Biological Sciences
Wright, Jill Y. TENURE Professor-English 686 8/17/1998 MQ: English
Yost, David R. TENURE Professor-Aircraft Maintenance 1011 8/23/2010 MQ: Aeronautics

Young, Paula J. TENURE Professor-Mathematics 987 8/25/2008
MQ: Basic Skills - Interdisciplinary
MQ: Mathematics

Zaki, Sohair S. TENURE Professor-Computer Information Systems 1157 8/28/2017 MQ: Computer Information Systems
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